

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION****FIRST APPEAL NO. 10 OF 2015**

Mr. Harpreetsingh S. Thandi

....Appellant.

Vs.

Mahendra L. Mishra & Anr.

....Respondents.

None present.

**CORAM : SMT. VASANTI A. NAIK AND
C.V. BHADANG, JJ.**

DATE : 21st JANUARY 2015.

P.C.:-

None for the Appellant.

Admit. Call for record and proceedings.

(C.V. BHADANG, J.)

(VASANTI A. NAIK, J.)